(xxx) the organization shall abide by all the aforesaid terms & conditions, guidelines
of the scheme, provisions of GFRs, and any subsequent revision/changes
therein.

14. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1617525/-(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five only) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through RTGS in favour of the Secretary, NEHRU SEVA
SANGHA, AT/PO-Banpur, District-Khurda, PIN-75203L Orissa in Current Bank Account
No. 11090986617, in State Bank of India, Branch at BALUGAON(DISTRICT-KHURDA,